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ABES Institute of Technology, Ghaziabad 

Sports Fest 2023-24 

Sports Fest 2023-24 was held on 19th & 20th October 2023. Mr. Vijay Kumar Attri, Assistant 

Professor, ASH (ME) is being appointed as Convener of the sports fest. 

Sports Fest started with the floral tribute, march past, and Oath followed by the National 

Anthem, in the presence of Hon’ble Chairman Shri Ashu Goel, Dean Students Welfare Prof. 

(Dr.) Subodh Kumar Sharma, Dean Academics Prof. (Dr.) Bipin Rai, Dean Incubation & startup 

Prof. (Dr.)  Arpita Gupta, Heads of various departments, Faculty and staff. Declaration of 

opening of the sports fest was done with the flying of the balloon in the sky.  Several games were 

organized on 19th & 20th October 2023 under sports fest 2023-24. 

A total of 16 games were conducted in which 449 participants (B. Tech & B. Pharm) of our 

institute participated. 

Total number of gold medalists – 80 

Total number of silver medalists – 77 

Total number of bronze medalists – 25 

 

 

 

 

Prof. Vijay Kumar Attri 

Convener Sports Fest- 2023 

 

 

 





S. No.

1 100m

2 200m

3 400m

4 800m

5 4×100m relay

6 Long jump

7 High Jump

8  Discus Throw

9 Shot-put

10 Javelin 

11

12

13

14

15

16

KHO-KHO  (M/F)

Basketball (M/F)

Volleyball (M/F)

Prof. Vijay Kumar Attri                                                           

Convener, Sports Fest                                                           

Chess  (M/F)

Table Tennis (M/F)

Badminton (M/F)  

ABES Institute of Technology, Ghaziabad
Sports Fest - 2023-24

19, 20 Oct, 2023

Event List

Event

Athletics (M/F)




